

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The single longest amount of time, in hours, that an individual adult spent in A&E, where their chief complaint was mental health related, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

Fiscal Year	Over 18 Years Longest Wait Hours
2010/11	12
2011/12	13
2012/13	15
2013/14	17
2014/15	13
2015/16	13
2016/17	19
2017/18	14
2018/19	17
2019/20	21
2020/21	42
2021/22	31
2022/23	95

2. The single longest period of time, in hours, that an individual child spent in A&E, where their chief complaint was mental health related, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

Fiscal Year	Under 18 Years Longest Wait Hours
2010/11	4
2011/12	5
2012/13	4
2013/14	9
2014/15	12
2015/16	9
2016/17	8
2017/18	13
2018/19	21
2019/20	16
2020/21	14
2021/22	20
2022/23	46

Please provide this data in a table format.



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals**
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 305/2023
JULY 2023